BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
BACKBOARDS
IDENTIFICATION AND INSTALLATION
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides information on common
use backboards. Refer to Division 506 for
information on backboards for coin collectors and

2.04 Color:
TABLE A
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
BACKBOARD
CODE COLOR 168D ,
168E , 172C*
168F
- 3 Black •
- 49 Light Olive
Gray •
- 50 Ivory • •
-- 51 Green •
- 53 Red •
- 56 Yellow •
- 58 Whit e •
- 59 Rose Pink •
- 60 Light Beige •
- 61 Light Gray •
- 62 Aqua Blu e
-
- 64 Turquoi se •
* MD
Page 2
182B
•
•
•
•
•
-
•
•
-
•
-
•
•
•
2.05 Design Features:
l
12-1 / 2 IN.
J
• WOOD, BLACK
• MOUNTS ONE 58-, 98 - , OR 1O6-TYPE
STATION PROTECTOR, OR TWO IIIA
STATION PROTECTORS
Fig. 1-79 Backboard
BSP 463-130-100- i10_1971-12-02.jp g Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 16, 2012 23:03:14
B-18 8873
13/16
IN.
~I---- 12-1/2 IN.
• WOOD,BLACK
• MOUNTS FIVE 58-, 98-, OR
106 - TYPE STATION PROTECTORS
Fig. 2-81 Backboard
8 -188874
155 10, SECTION 463-130-100
~ / 81 NCHES
• WOOD, GRAY
• MOUNTS A J86205H RECTIFIER,
634-, OR 653- TYPE SUBSCRIBER SET
Fig. 3-147A Backboard Mounted on Plaster and
Lath ·
B-188878
1
7-11/16 IN.
J
9 / 16 IN
~ l-- 61N
• WOOD, GRAY
• MOUNTS 584-, 684 - , 685- , 686-,
OR 687 -TYPE SUBSCRIBER SET